

Amrit Mahotsav



I/C. Research Scientist (Spices)

No. SDAU/RS(Spices)/Agro./617_6272022

Phone NoJFax : 02762-285337 E-Mail rsspices@sdau.edu.in

Date: 04/08/2022

Walk-In-Interview

The candidates having following academic qualifications and experience is to be engaged on contractual /out sourcing services for the period as mentioned below in the respective project at Seed Spices Research Station at Jagudan. The walk in interview will be arranged at 10.30 AM on 29/08/2022 in the office of the Research Scientist (spices), Seed Spices Research Station, S.D. Agril. University, Jagudan.

Name of The Project : "Agricultural Demonstration on Farm and on Farmers Field, Soil testing and Extension activities" (Budget Head : 18428)

	Qualification	No. of Post	Project Duration
Rs. 13500/- (Fixed pay per month)	Diploma/ Polytech (Agri.)/ (Horti.)	2	For the period of 11 months or date of completion of the project, whichever is earlier
	(Fixed pay per	(Fixed pay per (Agri.)/ (Horti.)	Rs. 13500/- (Fixed pay perDiploma/ Polytech22(Agri.)/ (Horti.)

GENERAL INFORMATION:

- 1. The out sourcing service will be purely on the temporary and adhoc basic. SDAU is not bound to provide any employment after completion of the assignment. However above said contractual /out sourcing engagement can be renewed for one or more terms, depending upon the efficiency of candidate and the requirement of the project work.
- 2. In addition to the project work the selected candidates has to do work as assigned by PI of the project and the Research Scientist (Spices), Seed Spices Research Station, SDAU, Jagudan.
- 3. Eligible candidates may directly attend the interview on the date and time specified above at his/her own cost, along with their Bio-data (as per Performa), one passport size photograph and attested copies of educational qualifications, work experience and proof of age with original certificates.

Research Scientist (Spices)

Copy fwrs for information and wide circulation to ...

- 1. Director of Extension Education, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar.
- 2. Registrar, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar.
- Principal, Polytechnic of Agril./ Horti., S. D. Agricultural University, Deesa/Amirgadh/Jagudan/ Khedbrahma.
- 4. Director of student Welfare, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar.
- Director Information Technology, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar.
 Director Information Technology, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar to upload the same on the SDAU website for wide publicity.
 The Comptraling S. D. Amin International Comptantian Science (Science) (S
- 6. The Comptroller, S. D. Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar.

PROFORMA OF APPLICATION

Duly signed Recent Passport size Photograph

Name of The Project : "Agricultural Demonstration on Farm and on Farmers Field, Soil testing and Extension activities" (Budget Head : 18428)"

1. Full name of candidate:

2. Correspondence address along with contact No :

.....

.....

3. Birth date :

4. Educational qualification :

Sr. No.	Degree	Passing Year	Class/Percentage	University/ Institute

5. Experience details: (if any)

.....

6. Other relevant details:

Note: If required pl. attached separate sheet

Signature of the candidate